otherwise out of sources other than the Insurance Fund, the commissioner may defray that expense, or any portion thereof, out of
the appropriation for the support of the Department of Insurance without regard to prospect of repayment. The repayment of those
moneys, not to exceed one thousand one hundred twenty-one dollars ($1,121) shall be a debt of and a lien against the assets of
every person otherwise chargeable with that payment and shall constitute a preferred claim in all proceedings in bankruptcy or

insolvency to the same extent as claims for compensation due employees for wages and salaries and claims for expenses of